



Product - Stainless steel blade scissors 10 cm

Cod: FOR078

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



**Lingua /
Language**

Traduzione / Translation

Italiano

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Utilizzare per il taglio controllato di garze, bendaggi e piccoli materiali. Le punte smusse aiutano a lavorare vicino alla cute riducendo il rischio di lesioni. Dopo l'uso, pulire e riprocessare secondo le procedure vigenti.

Specifiche tecniche

Forbici da 10 cm con lame dritte in acciaio inox e punte smusse. Impugnature ad anello ergonomiche con rivestimento per presa confortevole. Idonee per ambulatorio, trousse di primo soccorso e uso scolastico/sanitario.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 10 cm.



English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Use for controlled cutting of gauze, bandages and small materials. Blunt tips help work close to the skin reducing injury risk. After use, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

10 cm scissors with straight stainless- steel blades and blunt tips. Ergonomic ring handles with coated grip for comfort. Suitable for outpatient care, first- aid kits and healthcare/education environments.

Dimensions

Length: 10 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Utiliser pour la coupe contrôlée de compresses, bandages et petits matériaux. Les pointes mousse permettent de travailler près de la peau en réduisant le risque de lésion. Après usage, nettoyer et retraiter selon les procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Ciseaux de 10 cm avec lames droites en acier inoxydable et pointes mousse. Anneaux ergonomiques avec revêtement pour une prise confortable. Adaptés aux soins ambulatoires, trousse de premiers secours et milieux sanitaire/éducatif.

Dimensions

Longueur: 10 cm.

Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Zum kontrollierten Schneiden von Mull, Binden und kleinem Material verwenden. Stumpfe Spitzen



ermöglichen Arbeiten nahe an der Haut bei reduziertem Verletzungsrisiko. Nach Gebrauch reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Schere 10 cm mit geraden Klingen aus Edelstahl und stumpfen Spitzen. Ergonomische Fingerringe mit beschichtetem Griff für Komfort. Geeignet für Ambulanz, Erste- Hilfe- Sets und Gesundheits- /Schulbereich.

Abmessungen

Länge: 10 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Usar para cortes controlados de gasas, vendajes y pequeños materiales. Las puntas romas permiten trabajar cerca de la piel reduciendo el riesgo de lesión. Tras el uso, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Tijeras de 10 cm con hojas rectas de acero inoxidable y puntas romas. Anillos ergonómicos con recubrimiento para un agarre cómodo. Adecuadas para consultas, botiquines de primeros auxilios y entornos sanitario/educativo.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 10 cm.